Rev. 01/17

REQUEST TO SUBLET

Prior to any subcontractor working on the project, a Request to Sublet (RTS) (NDOT Form
052-023) must be prepared by the prime contractor and /or subcontractor and submitted to the
Resident Engineer.

The form is available at http://www.nevadadbe.com/website/files/06-
15%20RTS%20revised%20new6-9-15.pdf.

NDOT employees can also access this form on Sharepoint at
http://sharepoint/052/Contract%20Compliance%20Forms%20Library/Request%20t0%20Sublet,
%20ReVv.%2006-15.pdf.

Upon receipt of the RTS and prior to forwarding to Contract Compliance, the Resident Engineer
shall verify: (reference documents bid tabulation, Contract Special Provisions, change order,
contract modification, etc.)

Date

NDOT Contract No.

Project No.

Project Location

Subcontractor’s legal business name that work is being sublet to

Nevada Contractor’s License No. (checked by Contract Compliance)
(available at http://www.nvcontractorsboard.com/)

Item Number (must match bid tab, change order or contract modification)
Quantity (must match plan quantity from bid tab, change order or contract
modification, even if quantity sublet is less than plan quantity, change order
guantity or contract modification quantity)

Unit (must match bid tab, change order or contract modification)

Item Description (must match bid tab, change order or contract modification)
Unit Price (must match bid tab, change order or contract modification)

Total Amount Contracted for the Item

% of Dollar Amount Sublet, (L + (H x K)) (rounded to nearest .1%)

Total amount sublet (total of column L)

Less amount of specialty items sublet (checked by Contract Compliance)
Equals the total amount applicable to the 50% limitation (N - O)
Qualifications of subcontractor (may include any NDOT, RTC, city, county, etc.
work; however, previous NDOT projects must include the contract number and
dollar amount)

Name of Contractor Requesting to Sublet (prime contractor or subcontractor)
Authorized Signature of Requesting Contractor (prime contractor or
subcontractor)

T. Date

nmoow>

o

ODOZIr A=

» o


http://www.nevadadbe.com/website/files/06-15%20RTS%20revised%20new6-9-15.pdf
http://www.nevadadbe.com/website/files/06-15%20RTS%20revised%20new6-9-15.pdf
http://sharepoint/052/Contract%20Compliance%20Forms%20Library/Request%20to%20Sublet,%20Rev.%2006-15.pdf
http://sharepoint/052/Contract%20Compliance%20Forms%20Library/Request%20to%20Sublet,%20Rev.%2006-15.pdf
http://www.nvcontractorsboard.com/

Rev. 01/17

u. Reviewed By Resident Engineer (printed name)
V. Resident Engineer (signature)
W. Date

The Resident Engineer will notify the contractor if any corrections are necessary. After
corrections are made, forward RTS to Contract Compliance for review and approval. If new
items are a result of a change order or contract modification, include a copy of the change order
or contract modification with the RTS to Contract Compliance.

Enter the date RTS is sent to Contract Compliance on the SUBCONTRACTORS LISTING (see
pages 2 - 11 and 2 - 18).

Contract Compliance shall verify and complete:

Nevada Contractor’s License No. (from page 2 - 1)

Less amount of specialty items sublet (from page 2 - 1) (refer to subsection
108.01 of the Contract Special Provisions for a list of specialty items)

X NDOT Contract amount

Y. Less the total amount of specialty items for the contract

Z. Equals contract amount applicable to the 50% limitation (X - Y)

AA.  Total amount sublet to date including this request is $

BB. For atotal of

CC. Approved By

DD. Date

om



Yt 0] e N Ve W VAT

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
REQUEST TO SUBLET N
A

Requests to subcontract at all tiers are to be made on this form. DATE:

NDOT Contract No. B Project No. c

Project Location:

The undersigned contractor hereby requests permission to sublet the following work items, which are a portion of the aforementioned contract,

to E Nevada Coniractors’ License No. F

When contract items are to be sublet, contract unit prices and/or amounts are to be shown in the following tabulation.

% of
Item Unit Total Amount | Dollar
Number Quantity | Unit Item Description Price Contracted Amount
For The ltem Sublet
G H | J K L M
TO1al BMOUNL SUBIBE «evrreinniiiereiiirieistrenrereeresrerrne s seserrrissasassssasssnsssssssstsssossssstessmmnnnssonsesemreens $ M
Less amount of specialty items SUDIBL .......ee e rrrce e s e e b s s anane -% O
Equals the total amount applicable to the S0% HMHALON ...vvreeririmiriisiiesiieiiirrrsrrrrraresrearseserserases $ [
Qualifications of subcontractor: Has the subcontractor performed similar work? Q If so with whom and in what amount,

The subceontracting contractor is to furnish a signed copy of this request to sublet and a subcontract agreement {o the NDOT resident
engineer overseeing the contract. There must be a written approval of the request to sublet and the subcontract agreement signed by
an authorized NDOT representative prior to the subcontractor actually starling work on the project.

It is agreed and understood, that the executed subcontract will contain, by inclusion, all of the pertinent provisions, terms and/or
requirements of the contract number indicated and will be subject to the terms and requirements thereof.

R 5 T
Name of Contractor Requesting to Sublet Authorized Signature of Requesting Contractor Date

u v w
Reviewed By: Resident Engineer (please print} Resident Engineer (signature) Date

e e e e iy e v e e she e e e v e e she e e v e e sk iy e e sk sl s s sie e s e e e vl s vk e v sie ke e s sk e e e e sie o skl sl vk ke ol ok e e o ok e vl e v vk vl die e v vl e e ek o o e s o o e s sk de sk e gk ok sk dede de s de e dede e e dede e de e ke ke

FOR NDOT DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

NDOT contract amount ........ eeeeens teressesrrarensrrrsersrrenes B X
Less the total amount of specialty items for the contract ....... = § Y
Equals contract amount applicable to the 50% limitation ...... 3 4
Total amount subtet to date including this request is § Al for a total of BB % of the

permissible amount that can be sublet.

Approved By: cC Date: DD
Contract Compliance Officer
NDOT 052-023, Rev. 06/15 2-3




Rev. 01/17

Contract Compliance will notify the Resident Engineer if corrections are necessary.

Contract Compliance will send a copy of the approved RTS to the Resident Engineer, who will
then forward a copy to the prime contractor. If Contract Compliance included the prime
contractor in their distribution, the Resident Engineer must still notify the prime contractor as the
recipients may not be the same. The Resident Engineer is ultimately responsible for notifying
the prime contractor of approvals. Enter the date RTS is received from Contract Compliance on
the SUBCONTRACTORS LISTING (see pages 2 - 11 and 2 - 18).

Although the RTS has been approved, the subcontractor may not begin work on the
contract until the subcontract agreement has also been approved by Contract
Compliance (Standard Specifications, subsection 108.01).

Refer to the following flow charts for required compliance documents:

Figure 1 Non-DBE'’s
Subcontractors, Suppliers, Service Providers
(including Trucking and Owner Operators)
(See page 2 - 19)

Figure 2 DBE's
Subcontractors, Suppliers, Service Providers
(including Trucking and Owner Operators)
(See page 2 - 20)



Verizon Telephone Company Charler Communications

Corey Bolton Anthony Lefanto, Construction Coordinator 32V, 01/17
1520 Church Street 9335 Prototype Drive

Gardnerville, NV 89410 Reno, NV 89521

{775) 782-0970 {775) B50-1318

Nevada Bell Telephone Company D/B/A AT&T Nevada
Tom Hodgkins, OPE

745 West Moana Lane #220

P.0Q. Box 11010

Reno, NV 88520

(775) 448-0226

(775) 229-3248 cell

For Carson City sewer, water, storm drain, and roadway work, Carson City will designate a Construction
Manager to represent Carson City. The initial contact will be:

Carson City Public Works Department
Rick Cooley, Construction Manager
3505 Butti Way

Carson City, NV 89701

Phone (775) 283-7302

In the event of an emergency involving Carson City facilities, contact the Carson City Public Works
Depariment at {775) 887-2355, Monday through Thursday, 7:00 a.m. o 5:30 p.m., except on holidays.

For after hours, weekends, and holidays for Carson City facilities emergencies, contact Carson City Dispatch
at (775) 887-2007.

SECTION 108 - PROSECUTION AND PROGRESS
108.01 Subletting of Contract. When performed by subcontract, the following items of work, designated
herein as "Specialty lems,” are hereby exempted from the provisions that 50% of the value of the work be

performed by the Contractor with his own organization, but are not exempted from the remaining provisions
concerning subcontracting.

Specialty ltems:

Description item Number
Resel IMPACT Al MUBION . it i ey e i S e s e o T o e S e i b T i S s D S 202 1111
Grinding for Pavement Marklngs e eenar e R | e el : .... 202 1287 and 202 1288
Hydro-Seeding ... PO SRt NN et R A R SN e ey 211 0260
Milled Rumble Stnps PO SR R e PRt e, PP et i S SN SO, + J 403 0100

Fine Surface Finish ...... T e s S AR e T i B e L T L R 502 1590
Structural Steel .. [T R e 506 0110

Pedestrian Rail, Type X Rl A e nee e S L 506 0520
10-Foot Metal Drive Gale ................. 616 0170
24-Foot SWING Gale (DOUBIEY Liiiiiimr s ioiiomee s irtabihes vhow it ol Eoe i 11 o N eV 0 Ak oot e T Bt e e e e s o S i ot SR 616 0510
72-Inch Chain-Link Fence ........... S — verrenerssnnnene. 816 1200
Cable Barrier . . T s AUt et nnr nans hind 5o nnnm b R B N v m TN e A R e e AR A At TR A e F R TO T TARLaE s ¥ o vovanans 10 BT 0 o m DS 618 0230
Cable Barrier Tenmnal ..... a5 i s AR £ w e e AR 618 0240

Trailing End Anchor ,, . : O e O 2 618 0270

Guardrail Terminal (Tangenlual) AR 0 s vasssnas oo SF Y on e ssgiiel i 618 0360
Galvanized Guardrail (Trlple Corrugallon) AT e AR e e BT o O e B2 618 0550
Special Guide Posts ........ R Lo It L S S0y PR Ry PNt E o O e Y PP £ o 619 0170

Guide Posts (Rigid) o tadbsoessessos sms Lo b abes b 619 0200
Perpetuate Survey Monuments ... . 621 0100
All Seclion 623 Items .......ccceeins . 623 0225 lhru 623 2915
All Section 627 ltems . vouene 827 0110 thru 627 0250
All Section 632 items . - v eenenanns 832 0100 thru 632 1080
Impact Attenualor (70 MPH] G e ol iiRe e hatna ves s sas s TR T e P s et e e b T e BT e AR A5 641 0150

108.02 Notice to Proceed. Commence work not later than the date set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" and
prosecute diligently so as to be completed within 350 working days after commencement of work or the date set
forth in the "Notice to Proceed," whichever occurs first.

Liquidated damages will be assessed according to Subsection 108.09 for failure to complete the work as
specified herein.

Page 6 Contract 3585 212512015

2-5



bl jo 1 abed

Rev. 0117

00005048 00518 00'0ZL'SEL D0BCS 00°000'v6S 00°001S 00000 881S 000028 00 000' LS 00058 {8 34AL) XI0H INLVHODIZO NOL | DODQFG 0genZIZ
00 0000CS 00001 § 00Q0ZTLS 0o'rrs 00'005°28% 00'5¢is 00'000'09% 000028 000D0RLS 00°09% {v 3dAL) ¥D0H INLVHODFA NOJ1 | 00 VOE 080212
0000L'BILS ] 00'D06E 00°6Zb'068 00'L04§ 0000608 00°00CS 00'000'6ZLS | 0000D'LS 000006218 | 00°000°LS {3 3dAL) HIINOY IALLYH0DIO L  HIVA | 000621 0rBaZIZ
00'005'Z68 DO'DSSS 00'052'00% 00'S0PS 00005°LES o0sTs 00°000'5LS 00'00S% 00000528 00'005% (@ 3dALY HIQN0E SAILYHOD3D ] HIV3 | D0OD5L OER0ZIT
00'009'5ES 00°'00¥% 00'614°vZS o' LLZS D0'00R"LLE 000028 0000L'82$ 00 DOCS 00009 LLS 00'00Z% ¥ BdAL) HIOINOD IALLVHODIO |  HIVE | 000’68 02e0ZLZ
DO'006'S1S 00'00CS 00'0i%'51% O0TEZS O0'006'0LE D0OZES D05SE' LS 00'sTS 000s5 1% 00'05E% (5-8 NOND) SINVId §  HOVE | 000'ES 06rdZiT
00'080'22S 00'0Zes 000R0'7ZS 00°0ZCS 00'05L'rES DOOSES 000{0°2% 00°0TS 00009428 00'D0FS {1-8 dNOuS} SNV | HDY3A | 00069 [l x4
DO0PZ'ZS 000vLs 000vE'ES D0GriE 00'0F0 TS 000618 00°00rS 00sZ3 00D09'YS 00D0ES {8 dNOYDI SINVId | HOV3 | 000'8L 0Lr0ZLT
[Eaf 444 00'eés 0025’28 DO'RES 00'0Qw'2s 00001 % 0006rS 00'0Z% 00'000'vS 00'D0ZS (S1-¥ dNOYD) SEINVIA]  HOw3E | 000'pZ QarpZr T
DOEVO'LLS 00228 00'CY'LLS 00°22% 000DITZLE 000Cs 00'5E1'98 DQ5LE 00'006'0VS 0DDOLE 5-¥ dNOYD)} SANVIJ | HOVE | DD0'BOY OErOZLE
00'000'051 § DO'DOO'D5HE 00'000'5CS 00°000'SES Q0°000°52% 00'000°52% 00'D000SS 00'000°05% 00'000'0rS 00°000'0rS HYOM ININHENBVLSI ANVId §7] 000 [Liix’4 ¥4
00'009'8Z8 [LrA% 00'D00'rZS D00LS 00°008 823 o0zLs 00000098 D0'sLs 00'000'9ES DOGLS DNILLNIVd UYL3a 1305 ] 000'00p'2 Q500ZLZ
00'003% 00’55 $ 00’003 DOSIS 0000078 00'05% 00'00QTLS 0O'00CS 0O'000'LS 00528 ONLLNIVY |  QADS | DOO'0F SH00ZLE
'] 00054 e96s 00'5ZS 00005 L00'1S | 00'B2S 00'D00'SB0°LS | O'AZS DO'000'04CS 00'gs DO0DS'ZBL'LS | DOOES ONINYILIYd NLFHASIY | OADS | 0000528 QF00ZIE
00 OLE'SELS DOES 00'0IE'SZNS 00'ES O0'CEL'IZIS | D628 0O0LL LS 00LS 00'SE9'TYS 05'1s S01INAWI03S | L3N jooooes'ty | DZSOLLE
| ooooa'sLes 00°000'£S 00'00Z'SLrS 0000F'5$ 00'D00'R0ES DO'00S'ES DO000'3LLS 0000028 00'000'0ZZS 00'005'Z% ONIO33SDHOAH |  3dIV | 00028 05Z0L LT
00'000'§ZS 00'005'TS 00'000'5S 00°005% 00'005°L8 000SL8 00'000'62S 00'005'Z8 00'000'0LS 0Q'0N0'LS HIZNAYLS BOS 3¥av | 000'0L 0zZioLLz
DOOZE'6L¥S D0ZiS 00'050'CaLS 0056 ODDEY'ELE 0QES DO'OCE 601% 00ES 00°0£Z'9528 00'L% 139¥ATYS) WO0S dOL | QAND | 000039’ DLI0LLZ
D0'ErS'BITS DOES 00D19'62L8 00°0ES 00'SL1'B09% 00'SZ% 00’614 'B09% [ 4] 00'0LZ'ErTS 000t TUDOVH HVINNVHED | DAND [ 000 LZE'PT 0110402
DO05Z'ELSS o0'0Ls 00'856'6LTS 00'9% 00'069'66.% 00GLS 0055’61 00'9% 00'08Z'EESS [ )+1% 1 NOLLWAVIXT JHNLDNMIS | OAND | D00'BZC'ES 0110902
DO'090'5528 0051L% 00'¥90'2Z8 009Ls 00'BZO'ELLS 002§ DO'Br0'FOZS 00TIS 000¥0'0248 00°0ts NOLLYAVIXE IOVNIVHO |  QAND | 000 F00' L) 0510808
00052'e80'ss | 00'SS 05ZI'6I0° LS fSLis 00'005'001°88 | 00'8% 0O0D0'PEL'ES | 00'BE 05 E6'ICE'5E | 5258 NOLLYAYDXD AvMmavOd | aand | oooosi'sin'l | oriogol
05'049'LS 00'59% Q5Tir IS 00'SS% 0SCIFLS 00°69% 00'045'C8 0Q'001% oLLLS 00'0LS SONINHYN ANIWIAY INOWIY] OADS | D0L'ST S6T120Z
OD'FES'ES [ 0¥ eZL'Zs [4% 1 ayoZi'Zs oZ'LE 00 890'LS 00’ 00°'sEa'es 0058 SONINHYW ANIWIAVD IAOWIY | LINID [ 000294 06ZLZ0T
000Z6'LLS oo'sd O0'0v5'ES$ 00'gs Q0'SEFBSS 05°9% 00066'8$ 00'Ls 00'005'86% 000L% INIWIAYd :Duwumn“w_-ﬂ”_ﬂ 1405 { 000065’ BEZIZOZ
05596 F6S 0508 P TLE'S5LS arot 05596768 0508 OVEBE'DLE 01'0% STBIL'TLES SIS ANINIAVY mOuw%hW_h“M LINIl { DDO'LES'6RL 287120
0000001 % 00'000'0LS 00'000'FS DO'000'¥S 00°005°ZS 0000528 00°000'F$ 00'000'v$ 00'000'cS 00'000°ES HOLYNNALAY 1 Dvdivl 13534 | HOVE | 0001 LiLiZoZ
00'005'1S DO'00CS 00'5LE'ES 00’5198 00'000 5% DOD0O'LS 00'000'5$ 00000'L$ 00'000'5% 00'600'LS 1IN JOHO 40 TWADWIH | HOV3 | 000°S 0FOLZOZ
LaNITIW Q102 32v4HNS
00°504'96% 052Z% DO'EZ0'BSS 0518 00°¥9E°LLS 00Zs BOBZL'PS LS 00'vs 00'28C'5E8S 0ses SAONINNLI 30 WAOWIY | QADS | 0007898 0660202
O0'DOE'ECLS HODOLS DO'59'péS 00598 DO'S66 618 DO'stE DO0RS 648 00'098 00°059'09% 00058 JUS04W0D 30 .m__tn_v__“.mﬁwm aino | 000°cEL’t StE0Z0Z
00'0SL'LIS 00058 DODLL'ES D0'SZs 00004 S 00028 00008'8LS 00'08% 00054 LLS 00058 Jdld 30 TVAOWIY | LJNIT | 00O'SEZ ri0T0Z
00 S09TZS 00'S§ BO're0'8Ls O'rs 00509728 DO'S§ 00'1Z5'FS 001% U5 ECR'GLE Q5es FINIJ JOWAQWIY | LN | 000'125'F S950Z0%
00'00CS O0'000S £0'009% 000098 00'000°ZS B0'00D'ZS 00'000'ES 00'000'ES 00'000'1S 000001 TIVAMOVIH S0 IVAOWSY | #Dv3 | 000'L DL5020Z
00 000'0LS DO'000'0CS 00000'0LS 00'000'0LS 00'000°05S 00000058 00000'0LS 00000'0LS 00'000°04S 00°'000'0LS ORITNNG 30 WAOW3Y | HIVA | 000'L STroZnZ
DD'695'LS 0065 00'0Z2'9% 0’8t 00'DLE'8Y D0'04$ D0 0LE'ses 00'0ts 00'SLYZLS 00518 HIAHYYA JLIHINGD 40 ._<>OHM“ 148N | D00t D DOv0ZOZ
00°000'00CS 00°000°00CS 000000018 00000001 S 00'000'00LS 00'000'00LS 000000548 000000518 00000065 00°'000'068 DNIBENHD ONY ONIHYITD S| 000 0010LDE
000088 0808 00'005% 0908 D0'008S 08'0% 00'009% QoS 000088 [ (33MIviL V) OHINVHL | ¥NOH | boo'000's 001004
junoiuy amMid nufy unowy LEUERILT] tunowy "3)d Yun unowry aalid hun junowy ard Wun vepdiaseq n Aifuend ‘o way)
SLOSE VD ‘el LE¥ER AN "spivdg LORES ON uessiyaH) LIFER AM sy
JORAE Yareq iropl 84S 4S84 VST NineE 0SOL 2 ABssu3 TOC HILE BRI SBLE] BN BE
Awwdwie] usyjaniinueg sywein “aw| tusiampsuEl g T D oD |SARID B PRAE IRYTHY T mieppag Avayl)yy pur proy Pewysy s aambuy

S1°E 30 01 50°0 23 "E£-82 39v2DVd "IATNa MAlALIvY

STOZ'th Ao caieq QL 15 H0SHYD HENOS WO "AYMITHL AL HOSUVD ‘S6E SI1 tuopesa) 19eruos

00°THT TV THE Iunowuy

HOLLYHYAIS 30YVHD AV HIAANS B1S U5 3HL OL 45 NOSUYD 0S 625 U5

TEV6D AN "Syieds QHY 0SSI1 L3 W4 AYMOVOH WIMALNI LNIHESHOD (V1 ONY STIVA GRS "DRLLHOD (2O T-SEE~2HiN *{aup 1asfos
Wd DT:L '510Z 20 pdipeusdo spia 9018 MDD UELED UdD 95 *SHOILS JOMTIINI QL AVMITH SSII0V GITIOHLNGD 3NV $AO0I LXNTHISNDD -
. T S1apynG AesuDy PUe peoy 0L PIRIEMY wofdp3se0 1IRANOD SBSE ToN Jaeatan

uopepodsues] o Juewpedag epeAsN
uonejnger mg
DE48108FI008-3¥S6-EPTr-£66¢-903893Z QI 8dojaau3 ubignaog



Rev. 0117

b1 Jo ¢ 2bed

ANANIATN A 3H
DOOSE'LS 00'04ES DO00S'LS 00'00TS 00'005'1S 00'00CS 00005 2% 00'005% 00°052'CS 00058 13NV HOIS ILVNIKNTY | HIVA | 000'S SIYOTZIS
0005r'Zis 00'oLus DO0'00S €IS 020065 D0'00S'ELS 00°0065 00'00S'L% 00'005$ 00'005°ZLS 00005 LS (D 3dAL) "THIVNIN SSYdU3ANN |  HIVE | 000'SH SSE0CL9
00005 v1S 000058 00'005'r4S 00'005% OD'PSE'5LS 00’0558 00'005'P1S 000058 0005E' LS 00059% ¥ 3dAL JHIVNIRNT|  HIVE | 000062 1970879
DO'005'LCS 00052°tS 00'o0rZes DODOG'LS 00'00C'RES 00'050'1LS 00'00L'SZS 0000 1S 00'000'Srs 0000528 AIHO0W 0N 60N HIV3 | 00084 LPZOEZS
0008r'098 00021 00'009' P28 DO'0OZ'VS 00°'005°19% 000521 S 00'000'FSS DO'000'tS 00'005'29% 00°052'4$ AINTON X083 1IN £ 'ON]  HI¥3 | D00'FS 9£20LZ8
00 00Z'riS 00'0Zrs 00 00ES5LE DO'0S¥S 00'00C'5 1S Q0 05+S 00'00Z'128 000085 0000L61S 00'055% X080 7Nd 5 CN|  HIVI | 000E 0EZ0EZe
00095 IS D0'0FES 00'D06" 1S DO'0SES O0p06 1S 00 0SES DO'DOD'L1S 00'DO5S 00°009C1S 0000 A0 TN T-C'ON| HIV3 | DO0+E SZZOLZ9
SINIANHOW
00°000°t 1S 00'000'1§ 00'005'01S 00'005'LE 00'0sL'ELS 000s2'LE 00'005'6% 00005 00052°as 000545 AIAHNS FLYNLEdU3d | HIVI | 00011 ooLoLzg
000ZLTIS 000rs QODELIS '| DO'SES 00 HI0'ZLS D0'GLS 00D06'GLS 00'0%S QOQELLLS 00'SES (A1914) S150d 30INS | HIVI | 000'BIE 00Z0619
00450128 00858 00051 '0LS 00058 QO'5I6'6LS 00558 00051'81% 00'05S 00'0LF52S 000L$ SL50d 30IN2 D34S | HOv3 | poaToe 0LLDGLD
{NOILVONYYOD
00'SI6ELS DOTES DOD5E'ELs 00°0C% DO'OST L1 000ES 00051825 00058 00'SZL0ZE 00'5tS AdinL) WHOUYND GIANVATYD |  L4M11 | 000°SS 0550819
{(TVILNIONVE
00°000°51S .| 00°000'CS 00'052'Z1$ DI055Z8 DOOSL'ELS 000SLTS 00000518 00'000CS 00°000'51S 00°000°CS IVHINYAL TIVHOEYND | HOY3A | D00'S 09E08L
00'00Z'CE 000res 000522 000555 00'000°CS 00°009% 0GD00'51S 00000CS 0O'000'9% 00'00Z'LS HOHINY ON3 ONIVEL | HOVA | D00'S 0lZ0813
00005918 00001 "¥$ DO'000'rLE 00'005'cS 00'000'5LS 000SL'CS 03000215 Q0'000°CS 00'000'F1S 00005CS IvNIE3L H3IMEYE 318¥D | HOV3 | 0GP 0yZ0aLs
0094 1’90 DO'BlS DO'ZTB6'FALS 00618 002668 VLS 00'9LS 000EPELLS 0asis 00'OEK'CLIS 00'GLY HIHHVE 318vD | LdNI { 000°CO5'H otzoals
09'ZBSBrLS S8T1S 000Z6'094% 0358 00°'9CL'6ZLS 00ZLS 00'0p2°$ 2ES 00°0ES DO'0ZE'09LS 0051S FONIIHNEVNIVHI HONIFZL | LdNI1] ooo'BZL'oL 0021919
OLEGLYS 06T DO'9L6'¥S o0'rs 00062°21% 0goLY 00'ZER'68 ©aes 00'E09'8% 00'L% 3ONId Br-Y 3dAL | LINIT] 000'6ZZ'L 0zL0919
00'000'9% 00'000'CS DO0OU'LS 00'005'CS 00000z 00'000°+S 00'D00°S GO'D00'YS CO'00D'ES 00'005°LS JLYD INHO WLIW LO0IZL | HIVI {000Z 0810919
{HONI-¥)
000LL'LS 00'SkE DO'002'SS 00'0SLS 00'005'6% 000sZ8 0000568 000528 00'0ZF'ES O00ES dWvd ALIEINDD ¥V SSVI1D | 0ADS | o00'eC 0LvLIELD
(HONI-p)
00'089°1LS D008t 00'006% 00051L% 00'00Z'S 00'00ZS 00'005°HS D0'05ZS 00'00CS DO'0SE G5 ALIHINOI vV SSVID | QADS |ooo's DIELELD
{HINI-¥)
DO'SIOTES D0'SYS 00069588 00T¥S 00'SLPZILS 00'5SE 0005ZZ0LE 00'05S 00'008'16S DO0rS HIVAAIQIS ALIHINOD WV SSV1D | OADS | 000'SPD'Z OFLIELD
{8 3dAL) HALLND
D0'E66'6LS o0iis 00'8E9°'C528 0n'zis D0'TT5 2028 0geLs 00DEZ'GILS 0a0LS DO'SES'ZLLE 00518 ONY BHND LAHINOD YV SSYI1D |  L4NIN | 000625 LL DGEOEL9
{S SdALl BALIND
D0'0ZA'CS 00028 000£L'SS 00'0Cs 00'555'6% 00'Srs DO'SLL'YS DO'STS 00028'ES 0008 ONV GHND 2LIUINOI VY SSYID | Lani | 000'L6L OLRELO
{6 3dal) BN
OO KI5'8LS 008t 05'560'C0S 05'es 00'res'eLs 00'as DOSHELPLS 0'51E 00'vB5 8L 00'8% NMOO 3N1D ILIHINQD WV SSVID | LN | DDOEZE'E DEL0TL9
00'009°68 06°00Z% 00'009'\ S 00°'05KS 00T00'ZIS 000528 0'000'7S 00'00LS D0000'ZIS D00SZS SONINHYM 319VL03030 | CADS | D00BY 0CIOELD
00'0La' Lt O0ELS 00'005'8% 00'65ZS 00°005'8% 00'SZE 00'000°ZOLS 00'00LS 00'008'GS DOaTS DHNLLYO INVLSISIY LLIJ4vHSH | QADS | 0000KE 00Oz
O DAL'ES 00'05ES 2009vS 00'0es 0000418 oRs 00'096% 00osLs 00'08.L% 0OCELS {00y S5V12YONIOG3A dvddid | 0AnD | 0009 080019
DO'STS BYS 00528 O0'950°'IES 00'BvS 00'585'508 06'55S 00'00L ¥95 00'00LS 00°002'P9% 00'00LS {05} SSV1IYONIQO3E dVddid | 0AND | 000°2K3 Q9r0019
00'000'045% 00'0rE 0005L°CL58 00'5rS DODGLELSS 00'srs 00'000's52E 00Ts 00000'554% 00058 34075 M20H 93LIF13S [ 0AND | 0000SL'TE 0rg00t9
00GI5'1E 00'5Ls 00'556'18 00'56% 00'068'L$ 0006 QODEETS DODELS DO'OrE'ZS 40 oris {00r SSVI0) dvidiH [ QAN | DOO'L2Z 0nZO0LY
00'0Z0'EVS 00'5kS 00085258 00'65% 00°085'258 00558 000r9’L91S 000618 DO'D0Y'56S 00’0018 {051 S5VTD) dviidiy | QAND | 000'956 0110019
00'L9r'08 0oL 0516968 0518 05 EL9'TTS 05es 00°'99L'BLS 00'gs 5400 1S 5418 {2 55V12) 31UX3L03D | QADS | D0O'LOY'S £500059
00°L958 D0'Ct 000548 0o'vs 05'8ZZ'1% 0598 00FELLS 0095 DOSHES 0958 (1 S5V Mx31030|  0ADS | D0O'EEN 0500019
00'00%'S§ 000Ls 00°008'01S 00'05% 00°'00C'9% 00'SES 00000818 0000LS 0000065 0005% Jdid NOONYEY {  L4NIT | 000°08L OLPLE09
{anoont
) . § . Z AdAl "TIOHNVIN 3L3HINOD
00'D00'9SE 0000018 0000Z'EPS DO'00Z'8S o0'00a'T¥s 0000018 00°000°ZvS 0000028 00’000 6ES 00006'9% 03JHOSNIFY L1SYD3Hd HONFZL| HIVA | 000G GZELGO9
- , . . Z JdAL "TIOHNYA 313YINOD
00000 ¥SLE 00'0O0'L 1S 0000 ENLS 00'0el '8¢ 00 DOO'GES 00'000°2% 00000865 000002 DO'D0G VES 00'000'9% 03IUOINNZY LE5VIIHd HONIFZL| HIVA | D00'FL DLELEG9
(a3jtaow}
. Z JdAL "TTOHNYA 3LIHINDD
00'000'SELS 00'000°6% 00005588 DO'00L'SS DO0OY'SLS 00'000°5% 00'000°'501S 00'000'2% 00'005'L9% 00005 ¥S QIIHOINITY LSvIFed HINIO9| HIVE | DOO'SE 09ZL609
[[EETLT
, t 3dAL "TIOHNVA ILIHINDD
00000128 00°'000° 28 00'00F" LIS 00002'ES 00'000'68 00'000°ES 0600021 S DO'D00'0S 00006'6S 00'00CCS Q3IHOINISH LSVITHd HINIBP | HIVI | DOOE GZZI609
unaury @Ard unouly B3 1R unowy o3jad Wuny nowy LENERILN] ungouy adpg Wup uopdjasag nun Aypuengy ON WAl
BLESE ¥ 'eauayry LErdN AN ‘pndg BOIES ON 'wesniyng 1TrEN AN ‘spudg
PLatli R Bl REL TR ] Jeg JULT WIRSE DEOL g Akien3 Azt POLE SJM)D URLED WD B
Auvihusy usjjrnijeusy syuesn “Iu( FRIRNINED O T D D [SARM) o puRE J0YH Y 271 weppan Avsyly pov prey 5 Jaanbug

2€489108v2008-3756-EPZH-E66P-90D3893E Q) 8dojaauz ubisnoog




Rev. 01117

BC'629'090°058 OE'rFEN'ZIC IrS TEIPTTILTNS
00'09E'S61E o00Zr'rZs 0% 299’0618 SrER5'vES 00°000'002% 00'000 528 [HdW 02) HO1YNNILLY 1DVl | HOvE | Dooe 05101v9
D5SZE'TNE 65 T6Z'1E OZ'¥I9'6LS Z¥DOE'ES 00D00'SLS O0'DIS' LS HO0Q 553007 | Hova ] ooool O0ZC00FS
116822058 146817058 1E6¥5'96TS LU EV5'96TS LT L6V 65% LZ'L6P'65% JOULROD 1Snd 511000 06104C9
T0HLNOD
BO00LLLS 00'00L'4 1S L0°DaL'00LS 1yaaz'ools | 00°o00’o0Ls 00 D00 '00LS NOLLNTIOH AHVHOdWEL 57| 000t 0L10.£9
(MOT3A 0105 318anoak
L6 2¥E IS LUEOTES BOTLCZS ¢BELE'ES 00 Y6028 00'D00'CS OMIdIMAS LNIWAAYD AXOdD | Tuw | 889" OH0IZTS
MOTI3A QI0S HINIG)
DO'SEZ'ZTE s 0095z 22 osof 00081 L LIS 0528 DMNIIELE LHIMIAY AX0dI | 24617 | 000'ZLF Y 0Z0IZES
(MOT13A 010S)
O50CL 1S 0508 oS DEL'rS 0508 00225918 00z SNIIYLS LINIWIAYY AXOdT | 14N | 0001 92'8 0001ZC9
{2UIHM GNOS HINIPE)
9Z'8C9'02% artis ZO'619'0ZS ZLLES 00ZZ6TLS LS ONIGIHLS LNSWIAYY AXOd3 |  L4Ni1 | 000'9k8'L 0460289
{3LHM aNos HONFZE)
oD@ 262’58 oA 08'ZEZ'SE paof 05 LIBES as'1s ONIHHLS ANTWEAYd AXO3 | L4 | oo'ues's 05602L9
{2 LHW 01105 HIKI-A)
TS5 k08 ZTSYL'SES LS 00'9Z6'ESS o0'Ls OMILS LNIWIAYY AXOdT | 14N | 060'926'CS O0E602LH
{241 ANDS}
L6'220TS 90'9C5'L$ 61'529'CS £Z505°LS 00'FE6 P oo'ooo 2§ ONIHLS AMAWINYD AXOJI | 3w | ZErE 0L602C9
unouly aspid oty LRI wnodiy [ETERT Mancuy [ETTFRTT LT wInd hufl usyduasag nun Anpwenp ‘oM way
BOTES NW ‘eparmng “EeErn Lni ‘vmsdepdy
#ApG VWY QODT WA WEN YUSH SITH
3y ‘NN INED Seuy 3 T =R MM

ajpwnsy s 0ubuy

0£48108¢2008-3¥S6-ErE-E661-90038932 Q) adojeaus ubiignoog




STATE OF NEVADA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

REQUEST TO SUBLET

Requests to subcontract at ali tiers are to be made on this form.
NDOT Contract No. 3585 Project No. NHP-385-1(027)
Project Location: 0N 1580/US385 - Carson City freeway from South Carson St. to Fairview Dr., Phase 2B-3

Rev. 0117

DATE: 01/20/2017

The undersigned contractor hereby requests permission to sublet the following work items, which are a portion of the aforementioned cantragt. ;

a&n
to Jane Subcontractor Nevada Contractors’ License No, 0001~ €15 23747

When contract items are to be sublet, contract unit prices and/or amounts are to be shown in the following tabulation.

BV 0000 1334YSL T XL “H-(-18
% of
Item Unit Total Amount | Dollar
Number Quantity | Unit Item Description Price Contracted Amount
For The ltem Sublet
616-0180} 2 - ea - 12' Metal Drive Gate ~ $a00000+ $6,712.20-| B83.9 *’
616-0720p 1229 . | linft - Type A-4B Fence ~ $80071 $5.260.12~ 535 v
616-1200 10728 - | linft - 72" Chain Link Fence ¥ $30.0079163,280.16 ¢ 50.7 ¥
under { 7o
Total AMOUNE SUDIEY ..vvveeiirieerieereererremceassrerseeesssssinnaseesssosnensssensneson . § $175,252.48 -
Less amount of specialty Hems SUblBl . ... s e s e s ee s e e -3 $-8:680 [b9992. 36
Equals the total amount applicable to the 50% MItation .....eciicccccrir e rece e reerssesnrnirsenraieens B $ 15626248 g, all./ 2

Qualifications of subcontractor: Has the subcontractor performed similar work? Y€S -
NDOT #3516 - $334,892.00 -

If so with whom and in what amount,

The subcontracting contractor is to fumnish a signed copy of this request to sublet and a subcontract agreement to the NDOT resident
engineer overseeing the contract. There musi be a written approval of the request to sublet and the subcontract agreement signed by
an authorized NDOT representative prior to the subcontractor actually starting work on the project.

It is agreed and understood, that the execuled subcontract will contain, by inclusion, all of the pertinent provisions, terms and/or

requirements of the contract number indicated and will be subjec} to the terms and requirements thereof,
Joe Contractor ﬁy{ / -20 17

Name of Contractor Requesting to Sublet P(y(horized Signature of Requesting Contractor Date
John Smith ( |~R0- 17
Reviewed By: Resident Engineer (please print) Reskiént Engineer (signature) Date

i sk i ok ke sk v s ok ok ok ok ke ke ke s 3 s sk e e v vl e e o sk e sl e s e s e sl v e sl e e e e e sl e e b vl e o e e e ol ol e ol e o e o o S v e o o e o e ke e o e s o ok koo o o S e e e o e e e e e e e dedie e e e e e e e e sk e v sie sk ol e e e

FOR NDOT DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

NDOT contract amourt L, Q‘-{a’ AHQ.00
4 0.3 30b.00
L 4
Equals contract amount applicable to the 50% limitation ...... $ JE i 3’ C’ 3b. OO

Pl
Total amount sublet to date including this requestis $ . 40D, 93 . 2 for atotal of _fle. 75~
permissible amount that can be sublet.

Approved By: \}\_
Cont Compliance Officer

NDOT 052-023, Rev. D6/15

Less the total amount of specialty items for the contract ....... =%

% of the

Date: _\-23-\"1

2-9



Rev. 01/17

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1263 S. Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada 89712

RUDY MALFABON, P.E., Director

Governor

January 23, 2017

In Reply Refer to:

John Smith, Resident Engineer Contract No. 3585

Nevada Department of Transportation Project No. NHP-395-1(027)
310 Galletti Way

Sparks, NV 89431

Attached is an approved copy of the Request to Sublet work items on the subject project to the
following firm(s):

Jane Subcontractor

For computing the amounts applicable to the 50% limitation, the monetary value of the specialty
items has been deducted.

Prior to the performance of any work by a proposed subcontractor, the following must be
completed:

1. A copy of the executed subcontract agreement, with all supporting documentation
shall be uploaded into B2GNow, as one attachment (see subsection 108.01 of the
Standard Specifications as modified by the Special Provisions).

2. NDOT Contract Compliance will review the subcontract documentation and provide
approval both in B2GNow and in writing to the Resident Engineer.

Please contact the Contract Compliance office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Joe Payroll
Contract Compliance Investigator Il

2-10



Rev. 01117

210g/ee/L | L102/0E/)L Jopenquooqgng suer
[ Buipug  [j0ikeq | 5D wouy o090l 00 woiy J00l 0D wol 1030 -1 Jojpenuod
NEETYY jeuly 13pINOI BOIAIDS Juawaalby yoenuoogqng }21gns o} }Jsanbay

ONILSIT SHOLOVHINODENS §85€ ON LOVHLINOD

2-11



Lyon Caunty Rev. 01117

Mike Workman
(775) 246-6220
lyonutilities @lyon-county.org

Stagecoach General Improvement District
{775) 628-0849

SGID@Pyramid.net
SECTION 108 - PROSECUTION AND PROGRESS

108.01 Subletting of Contract. Subparagraphs (a) through (g) on the middie of page 54 of the Standard
Specifications are hereby deleted and the following substituted therefore:

{a} LABOR PROVISIONS: The "HOURLY MINIMUM WAGE RATES" as determined by the Labor Commissioner
of the State of Nevada.

{b) The "ADDITIONAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS - EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY PRACTICES.”

When performed by subcontract, the following items of work, designated herein as "Specialty ltems," are hereby
exempted from the provisions that 50% of the value of the work be performed by the Contractor with his own
organization, but are not exempted from the remaining provisions concerning subcontracting.

Specialty Items:

Description Item Number
Hydroseeding ................ 55ieishie e e s s SRR R emeossraoe o o SRR LAy AR 50 P OB b L T i e s B i e S 211 0260
Objett Marker, (YPE) o it e e e e e S ... 819 0250
Walerborne Pavement Striping (Type I)(S0lid}......ccorniivviiiinne S i e R PR F st DA MR e e R (L R R S 632 0570

108.02 Notice to Proceed. Commence work not later than the date set forth in the "Notice to Proceed" and
prosecute diligently so as to be completed within 50 working days after commencement of work or the date set forth in
the "Notice to Proceed," whichever occurs first.

Working days will not be counted during the months of December, January, and February.

Liguidated damages will be assessed according o Subsection 108.09 for failure to complete the work as specified
herein.

108.04 Limitation of Operations. Contact the Department's Water Quality Specialist within the Environmental
Services Division (775) 888-7013 prior to submitting the Notice of Intent (NOI) to obtain coverage under the general
Permit for Stormwater Associated with Construction Activity.

Provide a copy of the Notice of Intent (NOI) for the General Permit for Storm Water Associated with Construction
Activity, as specified in Section 637, prior to beginning work.

Regardless of traffic control operations, do not stop public traffic for more than 20 minute duration and do not
delay it for more than 30 minutes total on US 50, regardless of the number of work zones. Any proposed traffic control
plan must meet the duration of delay restrictions (20 minutes stopped, 30 minutes total delay).

Should these delay restrictions be exceeded, work will be immediately suspended. If work is suspended, submita
written revised construction plan which addresses the delay problem. Upon approval of the plan the construction
operations may resume. Working days will continue lo be assessed during the suspension period.

Vegetation/structure remaval shall be conducted to conform with the Migratery Bird Treaty Act (MBTA) to avoid
impacts to listed migratory birds (50 CFR 10.13} that may be actively utilizing vegetation/structures for nesting. When
possible, vegetation/structure removal should not occur during avian breeding season (generally March 15 through
July 31). Raptors and owls may begin nesting as early as January. If vegetation/structure removal shall occur during
avian breeding season, nesting surveys shall be conducted by a biologist with experience in bird identification, general
nesting behavior, nest and egg identification, and knowledge of habitat requirements for migratory birds. The survey
shall be conducted a maximum of 14 days prior to land disturbance. Submit a copy of the biologist's survey report and
the biologist's curriculum vitae.

Page 2 Contract 3587 311812015

2-12



Rev. 01/17

000006648 ZTD0I'TNLS COVIP'RLLS 00°200'689% Yy rsSersis “SjRI0L
00'LE 00'Ls 00'Livois 001 2r'0LS 00'005'ZS 0000528 00'005% 00'005% LE'ST0LS 2659018 I0HLNDD L5NA STjo0at 0610.€9
001§ 0a'Ls O0'rZE'TS D0'vZE'TS 00'000'LS 00°'000'LS 000058 000058 00'000'SS 00'000'5$ NOLLNOd >¢ﬂmwuﬂmw 51 ] 000t 0LI0E9
(301HM 0108 1 IdAL) ONIdINLES

00'00F'5% O0'CS 00'0FZ°LZS 0a'1is 00'009'cS 00TS O0'0RE'LS olis 0000814 0L LNIWIAYY INHOAYZLVM |  LANN | 000'008'L D450ZE9
0L'DFL 508 01'0re'c9s D0'050°2¢S D0'05D'TES 00'000'588 00'000'SES 00'000'1LES 00°000°LES 68O EFS LE'BES'TPS NOLLYZINBOW 57| 000'L 0TI08z9
00'000'CZS 00'000'EZS 00'CZY'Ss DO'EZP'OS aLy'czs 00°6ir (28 065'892'6% 06'892 6% 00'000'52% 00'000'SZS SANAIG TOHINOD DI44VHL LINIH 57 0004 06M0SZ9
00'000'L% 00'GLLE D0°FEr'es 0LZTIZS 00°00F' L8 | 005918 00'009'5S 00'gris 00'000'9% 00'05LS HOLOW) Emia__.._nw_mmmﬂww, HNOH | 000'cy 0610¥Z9
00ZLLZS 00ZELS | OZEZE'SS ‘| OZ'S6ES 00 002'cS Q0°00Z% DOOYE'LE BO'SLLS 000088 0058 1 3dAL 'SYINHYW L23r80 | HOVE | 000'5L 0520618
00'000'0ES 00'000°0ES 00'B52'92% 00'652'528 D0 009'0CS 00'008'0ES ‘| 00000223 00°000'22% DO°D00'DZS -] 00'000°82S QUVND ANLLYD LSvIIHd 10040y | HOVE [ 000t Ora0Li9
00'000'9ZS 00'D00'9Z8 DO'ELY0ES 00'CLY'0ZS 00'002'628 00002 8es 1| 00052'b28 000SLYZS || o0ooo’s2s 00'000'52S OuvND IUAYD LSvIIND 100eE | HovD | Dot QZBOLLY
00'000'POES D0'000'0Z% 05'599'50Z8 D4 LIG'ELS 00°005'65¢% 00'00L'EZ8 00'000'0EES 00000'ZZS 00'D00'SLES 00°000'52% QHYND TV LEvIINd L0028 | HOvA | ooost 0a80l19
00'008' 128 O0'006'ELS 00°200'0ES 00'10Z'64S 00°009'0E% 0000F'51S 00'009°0ES 0O'D0E'SLS 00°000'ZES 0000091 S OHYND IULYD LSVIAHL 100402 [ Hova [ ooaz 0940419
00'00C'CS 000658 00°EZE' LS 050ZT'ts 00°069'rS L] H 00'005'rS 00054 00'00C'ES 00°0558 SONW OHVND T1Liv) | HIv3 | 0oos 0010219
007412918 05'St 0Z'EI9'191% 0E'St 000LP SIS 005$ OO'CZE IELS 05've 05501 ‘668 STES 3INID Srv 3dAL|  LInn | 000 bev'DE OriDolo
00'00C'ZS 0Q'00E'TS ] 00'1ED'¥S 00'180'rS 00001'1S DO'COV' LS 00051'1% 000SL'1§ 00°006% 00'0058 ALvO JAHA TVLIW L0042t { HOVE | 000 0BL09L8
0005 pES DO'00C'ZS 00069’ 1S DO'OvY'IS 00'D00'5LS 00'000'1§ 00052518 00°0S0°LS 00'005ELS 00'006% ALV JAIH0 TVIIW L004-0t | HOVI | 000's5H 010318
001y 00§ 00'ls 0a'ts D0'005% 00°005% 000Ls 00048 DO'00SS D0005E AdAL LIVHASY z‘wz%nm.__.w_-“ NOL | 000t 001090F
00°50CS 000528 BT rE'ILS 09000 05'125'2% 00'502$ 0S'ECE'2S DO'So% 05°2E5'LS 00'SZ18 JdAl) ONIIVIHNS x__.‘c.._.w?c_&._nm NOL | DOE'ZL 08100y
OF'8LL'rs DO'0gs ¥ PZOELS 17141 00 rI8'vS 00°'s01% D0'rEZS 0058 00°9E6S 00'0Z8 SNOINVIIZOSIN 02_5%%_-“ 0ADS | 00991 0010Z0Y
00005 'IE% 00'000'5S 00'005' 408 00'000'sS 00'D05'2CS 00'000'sS 00'000'CES 00°D0Y'vE 00°'000'5+85 00'000'98 DNIOJ3S-0HOM | JHOV|005'L 092012
05'GEP'ILS 0D'S6S 09'206'0% 00'9ES 05 ¥CL8S 00'sv§ 09'69¢01$ 00'55% 05529018 00'S5S TUIHDIE HINNVHD | D | 0ol vl 0L 020z
0¥ v28'0r% 00'95% 00'981°201% 00'0ris 00'951°62% 000Ky 00'B65 1S 00028 00'S6%'0C8 00'05% NOLLYAYOX3 SYNLINYES | GAND | DO6'6ZL 9140002
00'0Z1$ 00218 00'062§ [oif4] 00002% O0'0zs 00'D0ZS Q0'0Z$ 0OD0LVS oQ'oLs JONIS S0 WAOWIY | LINIT | 000704 5850208

uthowy B Bup Wnonuyy #34d pin unowy 3(id b uncwy a3pd nun nowy a4 nun vapdpasag nn Ajuenp ‘ON way)

FRLE'SOLAE AN "*ensqpunay LD AN ‘usjubpiey “BEFER AN ‘swivdg LEPER AN Speds

wajeg) sayeik Of *uw]jsuag jevl ar veang Beug yseg asor Weeiig Baeg oy goaz
T2y ‘eajhanirue OuN Sspssubug peneg “au) ‘maganujuue sheudg yoyevdg "3u] ‘eqlInI BN TPUASN Hling ajewinss u\.ut:_a—_m
PZ'6E AT OL S2'9Z AV ORY
SI0Z ‘b0 A iaeq 6I'0Z A1 OL £1°6T A1 dW "SONTHJS YIATIS NI 6 S 40 LK 3HL
. QL 1S XAND WOXS ORY 3NV OLNI 0L 3NV ¥IA0E WO 05 51 sucpessy 12e5u0n
:Aq peutpag 00" L00°689% Slumowny

Wd OCZ ‘5102 ‘60 hdy:pauedg spig

TEYGR AN ‘Speds
V3uis Bass 1503 5507
W] UHDAASIO) BPRAIN BUMG 10 PIpEMY

"SHOLLYION SNOMRIYA LY SOUYND J1LLYI HAM ZONTS LISNGD

(920)2-050-4d5 r{sjopy wefaiy

uopduaseq 1aenuey £BSC 'ON 10y

uonepodsues) jo ywewiledoq epeasy
uojgingel pig

OdBVIEPELYL0-9424Y-QL0Y- 21 vY-vILPEE A :Qf adojaaul uBignaog

2-13



STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Rev, 01/17
REQUEST TO SUBLET
Requests to subcontract at all tiers are to be made on this form.  DATE: 01/19/2017
NDOT Contract No. 3587 Project No. SPF-050-2(026)

Project Location: Carson City, Lyon & Churchill Counties
From a junction with US395 (proposed CC bypass) and SR530 in Carson City via Dayton to the junction
with US50A west of Fallon

The undersignied contractor hereby requests permission to sublet the following work items, which are a portion of the aforementioned contract,
Lim Lenated
1o Subb Contractor (DBE) Nevada Contractors' License No. 9002 Aa Ag 7.3(-47

When contract items are to be sublet, contract unit prices and/or amounts are 1o be shown in the following tabulation.

MV ooopT87LEY3 wg fl-1)-fF

L)
Item Unit Total Amount D{;I‘I:afr
Number Quantity | Unit Item Description Price Contracted | Amount
For The ltem Sublet

619-02504+ 16 - ea - Object Markers, Type 1- $115.004+ $1,840.00-| 100.0-
632-0570- 1800 — | linft-| Waterbome Pavement Striping (Type Il) (Solid White}+ $ 1.10- $1,980.00.-| 100.0 -
628-0120F 1 ~ | LS~ Mobilization - satoo000| §2,500.00- 8.1 -
Tolal @amOUNt SUDIEE ..v..veeiiiiiiiis ittt s res s esa st 00 s hetereves besessansessssssnsnssensssannnnssersen $ $6,320.00 —

Less amount of Specially HBMS SUDIEL ...vvvrerrieerineersirrmnsiesirecersnsesiessssssssssasssnsssnsasssnssossessansmons -$ $3820.00 ~

Equals the total amount applicable to the 50% IMILAHON ....c.cviieccicre e rsrre s erssresssrsssenssresss B $2,500.00 -
Qualifications of subcontractor: Has the subcontractor performed similar work? Y€S 7 If so with whom and in what amount,

NDOT #3524 - $95,000, #3534 - $25,000

The subcontracling contractor is to fumnish a signed copy of this request to sublet and a subcontract agreement to the NDOT resident
engineer overseeing the contract. There must be a written approva! of the request to sublet and the subcontract agreement signed by
an authorized NDOT representative prior to the subcontractor actually starting work on the project.

It is agreed and understood, that the executed subcontract will cantain, by inclusion, all of the pertinent provisions, terms and/for
requirements of the contract number indicated and will be subject to the terms and requirements thereof.

Joe Prime JH gﬁuw /~20-17
Name of Contractor Requesting o Sublet ed Signature of Requesting Contractor Date

John Smith - Jon 2o, 2007
Reviewed By: Resident Engineer (please print) Resﬂe_r}t Engineer (signature) Date

e e e e e i e e e vl ke e e e e ke e e ol ol vl e e e e e ol e ol e e o e e i o e s 9 S 9 e e v s e g e e e e e e st e e e A dde o e e e e o e o s i e o ek v de e e e v de vt e de v s dede e v de de o

FOR NDOT DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

NDOT CONract aMOUNt ..vveemeevreereeessonsossssnanns vereereens B l¥9 po7.00

Less the total amount of specialty itemns for the contract ...eeu. -$ 3 "’, fl? 2000

Equals contract amount applicable 1o the 50% limitation ...... $ S g?! /§7.00

Total amount sublet to date including this request is $ ~, 500,00 for a total of .38 % of the
permissible amount that can be sublet.

Approved By: Y ? ool Date: _\-2% A7)

Conlract §ompliance Officer
NDOT 052-023, Rev. 06/15

2-14



Rev. 0117

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1263 S. Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada 89712

BRIAN SANDOVAL RUDY MALFABON, P.E., Director
Governor
In Reply Refar to:

January 23, 2017

John Smith, Resident Engineer Contract No. 3587

Nevada Department of Transportation Project No. SPF-050-2(026)
310 Galletti Way

Sparks, NV 89431

Attached is an approved copy of the Request to Sublet work items on the subject project to the
following firm(s):

Subb Contractor (DBE)

For computing the amounts applicable to the 50% limitation, the monetary value of the specialty
items has been deducted.

Prior to the performance of any work by a proposed subcontractor, the following must be
completed:

1. A copy of the executed subcontract agreement, with all supporting documentation
shall be uploaded into B2GNow, as one attachment (see subsection 108.01 of the
Standard Specifications as modified by the Special Provisions).

2. NDOT Contract Compliance will review the subcontract documentation and provide
approval both in B2GNow and in writing to the Resident Engineer.

Please contact the Contract Compliance office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Sex ¢ e U

Joe Payroll
Contract Compliance Investigator Il



STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Rev. 01/17
REQUEST TO SUBLET
Requesls to subcontract at all tiers are to be made on this form.  DATE; 91/19/2017
NDOT Contract No. 3587 Project No. SPF-050-2(026)

Project Location: Carson City, Lyon & Churchill Counties
From a junction with US385 {proposed CC bypass) and SR530 in Carson City via Dayton to the junction
with US50 west of Fallon

The undersigned contractor hereby requests permission to sublet the following work items, which are a portion of the afgrementioned contract,

n
to Jane Subcontractor Nevada Conlractors’ License No, 0001 = ¢a e - 29447

When contract items are to be sublet, contract unit prices and/or amounts are to be shown in the following tabulation
Nv 0000 1234EE 7 gxp d-1-18

0,
ltem Unit Total Amount D/t;l?::r
Number Quantity | Unit Item Description Price Contracted | Amount
For The Item Sublet
616-0170f 15- | ea. 10 Foot Metal Drive Gate - $1,050.00} $ 14,775.00 - 94.0~
616-01801 1 - ea- 12 Foot Metal Drive Gate - $1,150.007 $ 1,082.00-| 94.0 -
616-07407 30,494 | linft - Type A-4S Fence - $4.50-19% 132,648.9017 97.0~-
Total BMount SUBIEL .....c.oecciririeeiceerreeaneieeeserasessasananis PP .S .- VPO PO § § 148,505.90 -
Less amount of specialty items sublet «.cceeernrinnninnnnes R R T e e rh o DU -3 $ 0.00 -
Equals the total amount applicable to the 50% limitation .....ccccevveesivnres iy Lo COLCr OO $ $148,505.80 -
Cualifications of subcontractor: Has the subcontractor performed similar work? Y&S - If so with whom and in what amount,

NDOT #3516 - $40,000, #3557 - $57,000, #3564 - $12,000 ~

The subcontracting contractor is to fumish a signed copy of this request to sublet and a subcontract agreement to the NDOT resident
engineer overseeing the contract. There must be a written approval of the request o sublet and the subcontract agreement signed by
an authorized NDOT representative prior to the subcontractor actually starting work on the project.

It is agreed and understood, that the executed subcontract will contain, by inclusion, all of the pertinent provisions, terms and/or
requirements of the contract number indicated and will be subject to the terms and requirements thereof

Joe Prime Tot e 1-30-7
Name of Contractor Requesting to Sublst Authorized Signature of Requesting Contractor Date
John Smith {=20-17
Reviewed By: Resident Engineer {please print) Residént Engineer (signature) Date

e e e e vevie e e v v vhe sk vl i e e e v e o b e e e o e e e e e e e e e s sk sl i vk el ol ol i i e e e e e ke e e i e e e e e e e o e i e e e et v o dheske e e et e e e ek vl e e e s de vt e s e sl e e e e s e i e e ve -

FOR NDOT DEFARTMENT USE ONLY:

NDOT contract amount ....eeueees eerettierer s e rranaans $ {r 89 00 7.00

Less the total amount of specialty items for the contract ....... -8 36 §20.00

Equals contract amount applicable to the 50% limitation ...... $ le 5--;{. / '3 7-00

Total amount sublet to date including this requestis $__ (S / 005.07 foratotalof 3. 1S % of the
permissible amount that can be sublet.

Approved By: Y DQ.»—\)\DU\— Date: __\- 23"

Contra@Compliance Officer
NDOT 052-023, Rev. 06/15 2.16



Rev. 01117

STATE OF NEVADA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
1263 S. Stewart Street
Carson City, Nevada 89712

,m— -

BRIA SANDOVAL RUDY MALFABON, P.E., Director
Governor
In Reply Refer to:
January 23, 2017
John Smith, Resident Engineer Contract No. 3587
Nevada Department of Transportation Project No. SPF-050-2(026)

310 Galletti Way
Sparks, NV 89431

Attached is an approved copy of the Request to Sublet work items on the subject project to the
following firm(s):

Jane Subcontractor

For computing the amounts applicable to the 50% limitation, the monetary value of the specialty
items has been deducted.

Prior to the performance of any work by a proposed subcontractor, the following must be
completed:

1. A copy of the executed subcontract agreement, with all supporting documentation
shall be uploaded into B2GNow, as one attachment (see subsection 108.01 of the
Standard Specifications as modified by the Special Provisions).

2. NDOT Contract Compliance will review the subcontract documentation and provide
approval both in B2GNow and in writing to the Resident Engineer.

Please contact the Contract Compliance office if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

See Porjrolie

Joe Payroll
Contract Compliance Investigator I



Rev. 01/17

2102/g2/L | LL02/02/L 10]9B1UOIqNS Buef
Z1og/ee/L | Ltoz/oel | (39Q) Jopenuo) qang
Buipug | jjosAed | OO wol4 0001 | 9D woly 000l | 90 woly opol lojoejUOD
VEETYY leul4 1apinold aoInes Juawaa1by joenuoaqng 19|qns 0} }sanbay

ONILSIT SHOLOVHINODENS £8G€ 'ON LOVHINOD

2-18



Non-DBE Subcontractors, Suppliers
and Service Providers

(s )

S T
v
No reporting
d—Yes Supplier?
\
No

-

Yes-

ubject to

Prevailing -Na

s
Yes
P e e i o i
Obtain | No reporting 1 Obtai
Approved \. required | ;
Russ || |
N [ u
| (all tiers) | Agmt
S P (all tiers)
i ¥- 4
[T ) Il
[ CREE ¥
Perform _
| Work ' Perform
1 _ Work

¥
Report Payrolls
in LCPtracker /

¥
Report Payrolls
in LCPtracker

Rev. 01/17
‘No
L
/ 9
Bid ltem
Work?
Yas _ | NO—
¥
e N S
Obtain i
Approved
RTUSP
{all tiers)
T T
' | Perfom ‘
Work
¥
ubject to
Prevalling
Wage?
—Yes | _No___
v v
Report Payrolls o payrolls req'd
in LCPtracker in LCPtracker

Figure 1 — Non-DBE Subcontractors, Suppliers and Service Providers



DBE Subcontractors, Suppliers
and Service Providers

/~ Obtain Approval ™, Pt i

in B2GNow. No 3 - ~
KPayrolls req'd in }"‘ Yes < Supplier?

Slopwser /N

No
Trucking? >
Yes Na
- v — - L
Obtain | Obtain
Approved | Approved
RTS & RTS &
| Hauling | Subcontract
| Agmt | Agmt (all
(all tiers) | tiers)
4
Perform Perform
[ Work | Work
v

Yes. No

v |
Report Payrolls \I o Payrolls req' Report Payroll:
[ in LCPtracker / in LCPtracker in LCPtracker

Figure 2 — DBE Subcontractors, Suppliers and Service Providers

ubject to ubject 1o
Prevailing Prevailing

Wage? Wage?

Rev. 01/17

o] Payrolls req'd

cker



	RTS Rev. 01-17
	Chapter 2 Request to Sublet, Rev. 01-17
	RTS Rev. 01-17
	Chapter 2 Request to Sublet, Rev. 01-17

